A/つ 5	581-40 518 Rec'd PCT/PTO 17 AUG
······	09/91 3907
FORM PTO-1619A	10-15-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce
CMB 0051-0027	PATENT
188.477	
	101873304 RDATION FORM COVER SHEET
,	PATENTS ONLY
O: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	
Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	(For Use CNLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File Secret File
	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 0.0 0.7 0.1
Name (line 1) URBAN, Peter	08 07 01
Name (line z)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (Time 1) STRAUSS, Andreas	07 31 01
Name (Ine 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (Gne 1) INA WALZLAGER SCH	IAEFFLER oHG
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (Inc 1) Industriestrasse	1-3, 91074 Herzogenaurach, Germany Separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (in a) Herzogenaurach	Germany 91074
City Domestic Representative Name an	Id Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (ine 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (Ine 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
,	·
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send cor 1 D.C. 20231 and in the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs	ated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and mments regarding this burden estimate to the LLS. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, . Office of Management and Budon, Pacework Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20502. See OMB
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send cor D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Information Collection Budget Package 8651-0027, Parent and Tri Mail documents to be 7	ated to average approximitely 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and mments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0451-0027), Washington, D.C. 20501. See OMB adamark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ecorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012236 FRAME: 0425

518 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 7 AUG 2001

orrespondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212 561-8000 Name Charles A. Euserlian	FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/2009 OME 0851-0027	Page 2	09/913907 U.S. Department of Communica Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Address (we 1) Elerman, Muserlian and Lucas Address (we 2) GOO Third Avenue, New York, NY 10016 Address (we 2) GOO Third Avenue, New York, NY 10016 Address (we 2) GOO Third Avenue, New York, NY 10016 Address (we 2) GOO Third Avenue, New York, NY 10016 Address (we 2) GOO Third Avenue, New York, NY 10016 Address (we 2) Goo Third Avenue, New York, NY 10016 Address (we 2) Goo Third Avenue, New York, NY 10016 Address (we 2) Mark 2 Address (we 2) Mark 2 Address (we 4)	orrespondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	212 661-8000
Address Gove 2 600 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10016 Address Gove 2	Name Charles A. Muserli	an	
Address (ine 4) ages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. ages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. ages Enter the total number (s) or Patent Number (s) Patent Application Number(s) Mark # additional numbers attached Image: Patent Application Number (s) Patent Number(s) Image: Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Image: Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Image: Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Image: Patent Application number Image: Patent Application number alge by the first named executing invertor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Pct Enter PCT application number Pct and to been assigned. Pct Wumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Pto FORM 2038 (Errør for payment by depest account of # additional (sec can be charged to the account) # 0.2-2275 <tr< td=""><td>ddress (une 1) Bierman, Muserlian</td><td>and Lucas</td><td></td></tr<>	ddress (une 1) Bierman, Muserlian	and Lucas	
Address (Los 4) ages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. pplication Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application was Off 07 01 * digned by the first named executing invertor. Pct EP00/01017 * atter PCT application number pct EP00/01017 Pct Pct * and been assigned. Pct EP00/01017 Pct	ddress (ine 2) 600 Third Avenue,	New York, NY 10016	
ages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #	Address (line 1)		
including any attachments. # _ 4	Address (line 4)		
piplication Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (D0 NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Splication Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number Enter PCT application Number PCT PCT Patent Application Number of properties listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account PTO FORM 2038 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account PTO FORM 2038 Statement and Signature Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Charles A. Muser11an, 19,683 CMAMM August 17,2001 <td>-</td> <td>• •</td> <td>ument #</td>	-	• •	ument #
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Inf (13907)		mbor(c)	if additional numbers attached
Image: Second			
signed by the first named executing invertor. 08 07 01 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT	Patent Application Number(s)		
Signed by the first name associng invertor. 08 07 01 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT EP00/01017 PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT Image: Signed by the first name assigned. PCT PCT Sumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account PTO FORM 2038 Deposit Account Image: Signature # 02-2275 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Charles A. Muserlian, 19,683 CMAMM August 17,2001			
Signed by the first name associng invertor. 08 07 01 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT EP00/01017 PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT Image: Signed by the first name assigned. PCT PCT Sumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account PTO FORM 2038 Deposit Account Image: Signature # 02-2275 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Charles A. Muserlian, 19,683 CMAMM August 17,2001			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account PTO FORM 2038 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account PTO FORM 2038 Method of payment: Enclosed Deposit Account PTO FORM 2038 Method of payment: Enclosed Deposit Account PTO FORM 2038 Method of payment: Enclosed Deposit Account PTO FORM 2038 Method of payment: Enclosed and behave and count or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) PTO FORM 2038 Deposit Account Number: # 02-2275 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Charles A. Muserlian, 19,683 August 17,2001		ent Application, enter the date the patent applic	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount ' Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account PTO FORM 2038 Deposit Account Deposit Account PTO FORM 2038 Umber of properties by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-2275 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Charles A. Muserlian, 19,683 CMAMM August 17,2001		PCT EP00/01017 PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account PTO FORM 2038 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account PTO FORM 2038 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account PTO FORM 2038 Method of payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 02-2275 Muthorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Charles A. Muserlian, 19,683 Cutota Account August 17,2001	only if a U.S. Application Number		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account PTO FORM 2038 Deposit Account Deposit Account PTO FORM 2038 (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 02-2275 Deposit Account Number: # 02-2275 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Charles A. Muserlian, 19,683 Cutot	Number of Properties	otal number of properties involved.	# 1
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-2275 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Charles A. Muserlian, 19,683 CMAM August 17,2001	Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 02-2275 Deposit Account Number: # 02-2275 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Charles A. Muserlian, 19,683 August 17,2001		losed Deposit Account	PTO FORM 2038
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Charles A. Muserlian, 19,683 August 17,2001	•	÷	# <u>02-2275</u>
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Charles A. Muserlian, 19,683 Charffer August 17,2001		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Charles A. Muserlian, 19,683 Chappen August 17,2001	Statement and Signature	,,,,,,	
Charles A. Muserlian, 19,683 Cherp August 17,2001	attached copy is a true copy of the		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		583 Chenp	August 17,2001
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012236 FRAME: 0426

510 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 7 AUG 2001

FORM PTO-16 Expires 05/30/69 Owe 0651-0027	IPC RECOR	DATION FORM CONTINUAT PATENTS O		09	A 913907 LS. Department of Contenance Internt and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	X Mark I addition	al names of conveying pa	arties attached	
Enter additional Co	nveying Parties	لتت			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) G(OPPELT, Dieter				08 02 01
Name (ine z)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Execution Date
Name (line 1)			······		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·]
Receiving Par	-		Wark if additional names o	f receiving part	ies attached
,	eceiving Party(ies)			······	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (iine 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		·			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
*Address (Fine 2)		······································			document from Assignment.)
Address (Time 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Ca	xde ;
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (Time 2)			·		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line z)			······		be a separata document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Code
1	lumber(s) or Patent	• -	Mark if additional n	mbers attached	1
	Patent Application Number of Itent Application Number		DONOTENTER BOTH N	Patent Nun	
				· [
L				<u> </u>	

÷

PATENT REEL: 012236 FRAME: 0427 188.477

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Peter URBAN, Andreas STRAUSS and Dieter GOPPELT</u> citizens of <u>Germany</u> and residents of <u>Germany</u> for which Application <u>PCT/EP00/01017</u> has been filed on <u>February 9, 2000</u> in which the United States has been named as a Designated State, and an application for Letters Patent of the United States thus entitled has been made, said application having been executed on even date herewith and the <u>German</u> priority date of <u>March 2, 1999</u> of Application Serial No. <u>199 08 934.5</u> is hereby claimed.

WHEREAS, <u>INA WALZLAGER SCHAEFFLER oHG</u> a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Germany</u> and having a place of business at <u>Industriestrasse 1-3 91074 Herzogenaurach</u>, <u>Germany</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that the said <u>Peter URBAN, Andreas STRAUSS and Dieter GOPPELT</u> for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said <u>INA WALZLAGER SCHAEFFLER oHG</u> and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said <u>INA WALZLAGER SCHAEFFLER oHG</u> its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

PATENT REEL: 012236 FRAME: 0428

AND, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said <u>INA WALZLAGER SCHAEFFLER oHG</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand as	of the
following date: Peter URBAN Andreas STRAUSS Gicki Gometh	Date: <u>August 07</u> , 2001 Date: <u>July 31, 2001</u> Date: <u>August 02, 2001</u>	
Dieter GOPPELT	Date: <u>August 02, 2001</u>	
: : :	SS:	
On this	day of	before
me personally came		
to me know and known to me t	to be the individuals described	in and
who executed the foregoing i	instrument and fully acknowledge	ed that

they executed the same.

PATENT REEL: 012236 FRAME: 0429

2